

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30952 OF 2023

Chanabasappa Cholappa Tallihal And Anr. ....APPELLANT

V/S

The Union Of India Thr. The General Manager..RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitin Karhale h/f Adv. Apoorv Vijay Singh for Appellant

Adv. Leena Patil for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**

**J**

**DATE : 25th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 01/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**