

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30952 OF 2023

Chanabasappa Cholappa Tallihal & anr. ..Appellants

Versus

Union of India through the General Manager, ..Respondent
South Western Railway, Hubli, Karnataka

Mr. Datta Mane i/b. Mr. Apoorv V. Singh, Advocates, for the Appellants
Ms. Leena Patil, Advocate, for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10.04.2026

P. C.

1. This First Appeal has been filed by the Appellants challenging the Judgment dated 07.04.2022 passed by the Member(Technical), Railways Claims Tribunal, Mumbai in Claim Application No. OA(II u)/MCC/1051/2013.
2. Heard learned Counsel for both the sides.
3. **Admit.**
4. Call for R & P.
5. The Appellants to file private paper-book within a period of two weeks from today and a copy thereof be served on the other side.
6. Let this matter to come up on board on **06.05.2026** under the caption "*For Final Hearing*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.04.10
19:12:14 +0530