



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2026**

Chanabasappa Cholappa Tallihal And Anr. ... Appellants.

**Versus**

The Union of India Thr. The General Manager ... Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr Apoorv Vijay Singh for the Appellant.*  
*Ms Leena Patil a/w. Priyanka Bhoite for the Respondent.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : May 06, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Ms. Patil, learned counsel appears on behalf of the Respondent and waives notice. Let the compilation of documents be filed before the next date. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**